THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY

BY-LAW NO. 10-78

BEING A BY-LAW AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF THAT CERTAIN AGREEMENT DATED THE 9TH DAY OF JANUARY, 1978 BETWEEN THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY, OF THE ONE PART, AND THE HONOURABLE POSTMASTER GENERAL OF CANADA, ACTING FOR AND ON BEHALF OF HER MAJESTY, HER HEIRS AND SUCCESSORS, OF THE OTHER PART, HERETO REPRESENTED BY THE DEPUTY POSTMASTER GENERAL RELATING TO THE CONVEYANCE OF HER MAJESTY'S LETTER CARRIERS ON THE BUSES OPERATED BY THE CORPORATION WITHIN THE CORPORATE LIMITS OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY.

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. THAT the Corporation of the City of North Bay do enter into that certain agreement dated the 9th day of January, 1978 between the Corporation of the City of North Bay, of the one part, and the Honourable Postmaster General of Canada, acting for and on behalf of Her Majesty, Her Heirs and Successors, of the other part, hereto represented by the Deputy Postmaster General relating to the conveyance of Her Majesty's Letter Carriers on the buses operated by the Corporation within the corporate limits of the City of North Bay.
- 2. THAT the Mayor and Clerk be and they are hereby authorized and empowered to execute the aforesaid agreement dated the 9th day of January, 1978 on behalf of the Corporation of the City of North Bay and to affix thereto the Corporate Seal.

READ A FIRST TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 9TH DAY OF JANUARY, 1978.

READ A SECOND TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 23RD DAY OF JANUARY, 1978.

READ A THIRD TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL AND FINALLY ENACTED AND PASSED

THIS 23RD DAY OF JANUARY, 1978.

MAYOR CITY CLERK